Ver.2
Threaded Miniature Photoelectric Sensor
Amplifier Built-in
EX-30 SERIES
2024.7
Ver.2
2
Recognition

(e.g.) 5 m 16.404 ft cable length type of EX-31A is “EX-31A-C5”.
5 m 16.404 ft cable length type
ORDER GUIDE
Fluoressent
light
*This photo is a reflective type.
Threaded Miniature Photoelectric Sensor EX-30 SERIES Ver.2 5
OPTIONS
Designation Model No. Description
Slit mask
For thru-beam
type sensor only
OS-EX30-1
Slit size ø1 mm
ø0.039 in
Slit on one side
• Sensing range: 200 mm 7.874 in [EX-31□(-PN)]
320 mm 12.598 in [EX-33(-PN)]
• Min. sensing object: ø2 mm ø0.079 in
Slit on both sides
• Sensing range: 150 mm 5.906 in [EX-31□(-PN)]
240 mm 9.449 in [EX-33(-PN)]
• Min. sensing object: ø1 mm ø0.039 in
Slit mask
Note: One slit and two spacers are provided per set. Two sets are required when installing on both sides.
• OS-EX30-1
SPECIFICATIONS
Type Thru-beam Diffuse reflective
With operation mode switch
Mo
de
l N
o. NPN output EX-31A EX-31B EX-33 EX-32A EX-32B
Item PNP output EX-31A-PN EX-31B-PN EX-33-PN EX-32A-PN EX-32B-PN
Applicable regulations and certifications CE Marking (EMC Directive, RoHS Directive), UKCA Marking (EMC Regulations, RoHS Regulations), UL Recognition certification [Excluding EX-33(-PN), 5 m cable length type]
Sensing range 500 mm 19.685 in 800 mm 31.496 in 50 mm 1.969 in (Note 2)
Sensing object ø2 mm ø0.079 in or more opaque object (Completely beam interrupted objects) Opaque, translucent or transparent object (Note 3)
Hysteresis – 15 % or less of operation distance (Note 2)
Repeatability
(perpendicular to sensing axis) 0.05 mm 0.002 in or less 0.5 mm 0.020 in or less
Supply voltage 12 to 24 V DC ±10 %  Ripple P-P 10 % or less
Current consumption Emitter: 10 mA or less, Receiver: 10 mA or less 13 mA or less
Output
<NPN output type>
NPN open-collector transistor
• Maximum sink current: 50 mA
• Applied voltage: 30 V DC or less (between output and 0 V)
• Residual voltage: 2 V or less (at 50 mA sink current)
1 V or less (at 16 mA sink current)
<PNP output type>
PNP open-collector transistor
• Maximum source current: 50 mA
• Applied voltage: 30 V DC or less (between output and +V)
• Residual voltage: 2 V or less (at 50 mA source current)
1 V or less (at 16 mA source current)
Utilization category DC-12 or DC-13
Output operation Light-ON Dark-ON Switchable either